All dates and times are indicative only and subject to change. Unless otherwise specified, all times and dates refer to Sydney time.

The APN Convenience Retail REIT opportunity

Exposure to AQR’s $452 million1 and

growing portfolio of strongly performing

service station assets

Attractive FY20 DPS yield of 6.8%3

Secure and growing income profile

underpinned by an 10.6 year WALE and

weighted average rental growth of 2.8%2

1. Includes four committed fund-through developments yet to be completed with a combined value of $25.7m

2. Portfolio metrics including the Acquisitions and completed fund-through developments, but excluding committed fund-through developments. Weighted average rental growth assumes CPI of 1.8%

3. Based on the offer price of $3.20 per New Security and FY20 distributions guidance of 21.8 cents per security

Increased market capitalisation as a result of

the Placement expected to enhance trading

liquidity

19

APPENDICES

Puma Kempsey South, NSW

20

Appendix A
Pro forma balance sheet

21

Pro forma balance sheet

22

$m

31 Dec 2019

(Audited)

Dec 2019 DRP,

acquisitions and

fund-throughs

31 Dec 2019

Pro Forma1 Placement

Pro Forma

Post-Placement2

Cash and cash equivalents 1.5 1.5 1.5

Investment properties 390.4 61.8 452.2 452.2

Other assets 7.0 (5.9) 1.1 1.1

Total assets 398.9 55.9 454.8 454.8

Interest bearing liabilities 98.7 53.5 152.2 (48.9) 103.3

Provision for distribution 5.0 5.0 5.0

Other liabilities 5.1 5.1 5.1

Total liabilities 108.8 53.5 162.3 113.4

Net assets 290.1 2.4 292.5 48.9 341.4

Securities on issue (‘000) 92,594 1,465 94,060 15,625 109,685

NTA per security $3.13 $3.11 $3.11

Gearing3 24.6% 33.3% 22.6%

1. Pro forma 31 Dec 2019 balance sheet adjusted for the December 2019 DRP, debt facility refinancing and increase in February 2020, acquisitions and fund-through developments completed post-balance date and

remaining fund-through development commitments

2. Pro forma 31 Dec 2019 balance sheet adjusted for the Placement, December 2019 DRP, debt facility refinancing and increase in February 2020, acquisitions and fund-through developments completed post-balance

date and remaining fund-through development commitments. Excludes any proceeds from the non-underwritten SPP